## FULL RECONVEYANCE

APN # 1220-04-516-003

PRINCETON RECONVEYANCE SERVICES INC. FKA PRINCETON ESCROW COMPANY, as Trustee, or Successor Trustee, Or Substituted Trustee, under Deed of Trust dated JUNE 10, 1999, made by MARSHALL G MCDONALD AN UNMARRIED MAN, Trustor and recorded as Instrument No. 0472398 on JULY 14, 1999, in Book No. 0799 at Page No. 2162 of Official Records in the office of the Recorder of DOUGLAS County, NEVADA. Said Deed of Trust describes the following property:

As more fully described in said Deed of Trust.

And having received from holder of the obligations thereunder a written request to reconvey, reciting that all sums secured by said Deed of Trust have been fully paid, and said Deed of Trust and the note or notes secured thereby having been surrendered to said Trustee for cancellation, does hereby RECONVEY, without warranty, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto, the estate now held by it thereunder.

In Witness Whereof, PRINCETON RECONVEYANCE SERVICES INC. FKA PRINCETON ESCROW COMPANY, as Trustee, has caused its name to be hereto affixed by its Assistant Vice President thereunto duly authorized.

vice President thereunto dury auth	Olizea.		1
Dated: <u>JUN 2 7 2001</u>		) )	
PRINCETON RECONVEYANCE SER	VIÇES INC. FKA PI	RINCETON ESCROW COMPAN	٧Y
By: Mana A			
Deanna Vinther, Assis	tant Vice President	6	
State of CALIFORNIA			
County of SACRAMENTO	} ss.		
On JUN 27 2001 , before me,	Jackie Cook	, personally appeared	
Deanna Vinther, Assistant Vice Pre		known to me (or proved to me	
on the basis of satisfactory evide	nce) to be the per	son(s) whose name(s) is/are	
subscribed to the within instrumen	t and acknowledged	to me that he/she/they	
executed the same in his/her/their	authorized capacit	ty(ies) and that by	
his/her/their signature(s) on the	instrument the pers	son(s), or the entity upon	
behalf of which the person(s) acte	d, executed the in	strument.	
Witness my hand and official seal.	Connec	JACKIE COOK 2	
	المرامة	COMMISSION #1203678	
Jacker 1880	- ARS	NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA &	
(Notary Name): Jackie C	ook t	SACRAMENTO COUNTY MY COMM. EXPIRES DEC 4, 2002	
	Committee		
Loan #: 0060472040 Customer #: 7	740 RLS #: 48872	4	
Space below for Recorder's u	ıse		
Recording Requested By:		REQUESTED BY	
HOMEQ SERVICING CORPORATION		Money Store	
		IN OFFICIAL RECORDS OF	
And When Recorded Mail To:		DOUGLAS CO. NEVADA	
HomEq Servicing Corporation		2001 1111 12 4411-01	
P O BOX 13309		2001 JUL 12 AM 11: 01	
Mailcode #M05210		I INFA DI ATEN	
Sacramento, CA 95813-3309	0518151	LINDA SLATER RECORDER	

BK 0 7 0 1 PG 2 8 3 7